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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAINS COUNCIL

CLAYTOR LAKE AQUATICS BASE

SHOWER HOUSE

PULASKI COUNTY, VIRGINIA

BALZER PROJECT NO. B0600007.00

DRAWING ABBREVIATIONS
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448 Peppers Ferry Road, NW
Christi Virginia 24073

& combustible floor/roof framing)

TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA: 5,500 S.F. (per floor)
OPEN PERIM. INCREASE: 0% (NOT REQUIRED; NONE TAKEN

TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA: 8,500 S.F. (per floor, U controls)
DESIGNED BLDG. AREA: Basement =1,533S.F.

Main Level = 1,533 S.F.

Upper Level = 1,533 S.F.

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: 2 ST./55' (per IBC Table 503/IBC Section 504.2)
DESIGNED BUILDING HEIGHT: 2 ST. w/ Basement/ 41'-0"

OCCUPANT LOAD (IBC Table 1004.1.2):
Basement (U-use)= 1,4358F. @ 1:50 = 29
Main Level (U-use)= 1,435 S.F. @ 1:50 = 29
Upper Level (R-2 use)= 1,435 S.F. @ 1:200 = 8 (12 by actual bed layout)

EXIT REC TS:

PROJECT DIRECTORY

Minimum Exits Required (IBC Table 1014.1):
Upper Level= 2 Exits Req.
Main Level= 1 Exit Req.
Basement= 1 Exit Req.

OWNER
Boys Scouts of America
Contact: Gregory W. Harmon
182 Homestead Court
Collinsville, VA 24078
Phone: (540) 980-2947
Fax: (540) 980-8310

ARCHITECT
Balzer and Associates, Inc.
Contact: Robert Pilkington/ Ryan Watson
448 Peppers Ferry Road
Christiansburg, Virginia 24073
Phone: (540) 381-4290
Fax: (540) 381-4291

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
Balzer and Associates, Inc.
Contact: Roger Sturgill, P.E.
1208 Corporate Circle
Roanoke, Virginia 24018
Phone: (540) 772-9580
Fax: (540) 772-8050

CIVIL ENGINEER
Balzer and Associates, Inc.
Contact: Steve Semones
448 Peppers Ferry Road
Christiansburg, Virginia 24073
Phone: (540) 381-4290
Fax: (540) 381-4291

Minimum Egress Width Required (IBC Table 1005.1):
Upper Level= 32" clear provided
Main Level= 29 Occs. @ 0.2"= 6" Req. (72" Provided)
Basement= 29 Occs. @ 0. Req. (72" Provided)

Maximum Exit Travel Distance (IBC Table 1015.1):
Upper Level= 75' Max. (60' Provided)
Main Level= 75' Max. (60" Provided)
Basement= 75" Max. (60' Provided)

NOTE: TWO OPTIONS FOR FIRE PROTECTION
REQUIREMENTS, SEE SHEET A1.3 FOR DETAILS

FIRE RATING OF BUILDING
ELEMENTS (IBC TABLE 601):

REQ. UL
STRUCTURE ELEMENT RATING | REF.NO.
1 EXTERIOR WALLS
Load bearing 2 HOUR |U905/U418
Non-loadbearing 2 HOUR |[U905/U418
2 FIRE WALLS & PARTY WALLS NA
3 FIRE SEPARATION ASSEMBLIES
Fire enclosure of exits NA
Shafts NA
Mixed use and fire area separations 1HOUR | SEEA13
Other ion NA
4 FIRE PARTITIONS
Exit access corridors NA
Tenant space separations 0
5 DWELLING UNIT SEPARATIONS 1 HOUR U305
6 SMOKE BARRIERS NA
7 OTHER PARTITIONS 0
8 INTERIOR LOADBEARING ELEMENTS
Supporting multiple floors 0
Supporting (1) floor or roof 0
9 MEMBERS SUPPORTING WALL NA
10 FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 1HOUR | SEEA1.3
1" ROOF CONSTRUCTION
15 or less in height 0
15'-20' or in height 0
20" or more in height 0

X|X] A11 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

X|X] A1.2 | MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

X A1.3 | UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

X A2.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

X A2.2 | EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & BUILDIING SECTIONS

x

A3.1 SECTION & DETAILS

x

A3.2 | SECTION & DETAILS

CODE NOTES

-All locks and latches shall comply with IBC 1008.1.8.3. All doors to be equipped with lever handles.

-Provide emergency egress lighting per IBC 1006. Maintain minimum 1fc light levels in all spaces providing exit

access, per IBC 1006.2.

-Provide emergency exit signs per IBC 1011. Exit signage shall be internally lighted per IBC 1011.4, and shall

be connected to an emergency backup power source per IBC 1011.5.3.

-Interior finish material shall be Class C or better in rooms or enclosed spaces, and Class B in corridors
providing exit access per IBC Table 803.5. Floor finishes to be compliant with IBC section 804.

-Exposed insulation materials shall have flame spread of 25 or less, and smoke development of 450 or less per
IBC 719.3. Concealed insulation materials shall have flame spread of 25 or less, and smoke development of

450 or less per IBC 719.2.

-All plumbing fixtures shown in handicap stalls or with H.C. clearance required to be ADA compliant. Handicap

controls shall comply with IBC 1109.13.

-Provide ventilation fans to outside for all toilets and janitor closets, to be activated when light is switched on.

STRUCTURAL LOADS: SEE SHEETS S1.1FOR ALL
STRUCTURAL LOADS

i - i REVISIONS DRAWING
This set of construction documents addresses a building design at the above 7 s[5 ]2 Phone: 540/381-4290
address. Upper Levels not required to be accessible per IBC Section 1104.4 Exception 1. ) FAX: 54013814291
Upper Level toilet and bathing facilities not required to be accessible per IBC Section 1109.2.! g
This code interpretation was discussed with a code reviewer with The International Code 5 '§ [
Council on 11/27/06 and found to be acceptable. = = g u 1208 Corporate Gircle

g 83 & | sueerrme P 45375 S0
CODE EDITION: 2003 VUSBC (2003 IBC w/ AmeNdments) XX} T1.1 | COVER& BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS FAX: 540/772-8050
USE GROUP: U/ R-
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 3B (Non-combustible fire-rated exterior walls 501 Branchway Road

Richmond, Virginia 23236
Phone: 804/794-0571
FAX: B04/794-2635

880 Technology Park Drive
Suite 200

Glen Allen, Virginia 23059
Phone: 804/553-0132
FAX: B04/553-0133

1561 Commerce Road
Suite 401

Verona, Virginia 24482
Phone: 540/248-3220
FAX: 540/248-3221
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1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR WALLLz:I:;HES see pimon cs: e ‘ RESTROOM ACCESSORY SCHEDULE ‘
o PR UGHT = R P LASr 0 o ‘ D. DESCRIPTION ‘ MANUFACTURER ‘ MODEL ‘ NOTES ‘ MOUNTING HEIGHT ‘
1 E_\ P “\ END SPLASH
. e DROP—IN_LAVATORY: SEE A__| WATER GLOSET— HANDICAP AMERICAN STANDARD | _MADERA 2305.100 WHITE W/ SEAT SEAT 17° AFF. N
“ SCHEDULE B | WATER CLOSET— STANDARD AMERICAN STANDARD | _MADERA 2234.015 WHITE W/ SEAT SEAT 14°% AFF.
1 N 3/4” HIGH DENSITY PART. C | LAVATORY— WALL HUNG AMERICAN STANDARD | LUCRENE 0356.015 WHITE W/ ADA FAUCET 34" AF.F. TO TOP OF SINK RIM v
= d E\ — S/ _BD. W/ PLASTIC LAMINATE . D [ LAVATORY AMERICAN STANDARD CADET 0425.444 WHITE W/ ADA FAUCET 34" AF.F. TO TOP OF SINK RIM \&
g T Ve o by EDCES AND E | WALL—HUNG URINAL AMERICAN STANDARD | WASHBROOK 6501.010 WHITE 17° A.F.F. T0 TOP OF RIM FOR HC.
y 21" AF.F. T0 TOP OF RIM FOR STANDARD \ l
(2) 2x4 CONT. " F | 1—1/2" DIAMETER 42" GRAB BAR BOBRICK B-6206.99 X 42 REINFORCED WALL 36 AF.F. TO CENTER OF BAR
PROVIDE ANGLED BRACING (2" SQ. STL. 5 & | 1-1/2" DIAMETER 18" GRAB BAR BOBRICK B-6206.99 X 18 REINFORCED WALL 40" AF.F. TO BOTTOM OF BAR QI
. TUBE: (2) PER COUNTER; BOLTED TO H | 1—1/2" DIAMETER 36” GRAB BAR BOBRICK B-6206.99 X 36 REINFORCED WALL 36" AF.F. TO CENTER OF BAR =Y
<A> 2-6 27 <:> CMU W/ '3/8" EXP. ANCHORS) z J | SURFACE-MOUNT P.T. DISPENSER BOBRICK B-262 STAINLESS STEEL 50 AF.F. TO BOTTOM A
INSUL. EXPOSED DRAIN PIPE o K| SURFACE—MOUNT T.P. DISPENSER BOBRICK B—264 STAINLESS STEEL 24" AFF. \\
AS REQ. % L | SOAP DISPENSER BOBRICK B—2112 447 AF.F. T0 BOTIOM OF DISPENSER N\
' 2x4 CONT. WD. BLOCKING @ M__| MIRROR 187x36” BOBRICK B165-1836 40° AF.F. T0 BOTTOM OF REFLECTING
m WOMEN'S RESTROOM ELEVATIONS WALL N_| MIRROR 60°x36" BOBRICK B165-6036 40" AF.F. T0_BOTTOM OF REFLECTI
M) 14 = 1o P MI;ROR 847x36" BOBRICK B165-8436 40" AF.F. T0_BOTTOM OF REFLE%
Q| HI/LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN ELKAY LIEATLEC 34" 0 TOP_OF LOWER FOU Ut
LIGHT /m LAVATORY DETAIL R__| MOP_SINK FIAT VSB2424 = %
XK — S| H.C. SHOWER AQUARIUS S41368F W/ HAND HELD SHOWER CONTROLS| —
TOILET PARTITION U 3/47 = 1-0 T | 34"x48" SHOWER BASE CONSULT OWNER CONSULT OWNER =
e [P H N s 1. INSULATE ALL EXPOSED H.W. SUPPLY AND DRAIN PIPES.
/ N N /—E L 2. ALL SUBSTITUTE FIXTURES SHALL BE ADA COMPLIANT.
/ A PN 7 3 TOILET LEVER SHALL BE TO WIDE SIDE OF ROOM OR STALL.
/ BN H 4. PROVIDE 2x WD. BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS FOR MOUNTING ALL FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES.
. Py — 5. PROVIDE VENTILATION FANS TO OUTSIDE FOR ALL TOILETS AND JANITOR CLOSETS, OPERATION TO ACTIVATE WHEN LIGHT IS K
—————— L —L= /_E b SWITCHED. ANY VENT PIPE (OR OTHER) PENETRATIONS THROUGH METAL ROOF SHALL BE INSPECTED & VERIFIED BY ROOF
N % - g q o INSTALLER OR MANUFACTURER TO INSURE CONTINUANCE OF ROOF WEAHTERTIGHTNESS WARRANTY.
N Mol T ST T . g%‘ |~ v
o !:T s T\ m —
12" TOE SPACE (79 (2.2 (213)
2-2 @ BOTTOM (TYP.) 2-6" A3 A2.2 A2.2
- 34" HIGH
' 2 COUNTER J
/9 MEN'S RESTROOM ELEVATIONS = N
AL ) 1/4" = 1'=0" NOTE: ANY ONE PIECE OF ‘ ; r f I
MECH. EQUIP. SHALL BE g % D L I=1 7
LESS THAN 400,00 BTU =k T o -
LIGHT (TYP. FOR EA. MECH. ROOM) /AN :
. % | AP : TS (eAD ACCEéLSIBLE 5 35—
s /E ‘ MECHANICAL (o, L /3| Y ’ SIGNAGE © 5'~0" AFF |y MECHANICAL
, Lt N . Lal)
/ ” ‘L 1, B \\ E HDCP :7\f (TYP.), SEE SHEET A1.2 i ® | ¢
: ) bz, 5 : " O]+ BATH |1} 3 LAUNDRY ¥ 5 —
\ Gle)? c———49 3 = / T [o04] - )|
= i@ . L3 .
AN e CoNTROL /] ol 4 / /) Ty i 70 o o >> = 120 N[ s-of
AN | P w S/ \ <
1/ "= Tl 2z} E BNV, o B (1 ¥ H
J(_I‘ L A —— = - O Tt waseer & 1 orreg | g PN VAL
g - — I~
<A> 1-6' 2-6 ‘ SHOWER GRAB BAR CORRIROR TO BE ADA COMPLIANT
CR: HAND—HELD SHOWER HEAD ON [608] | |
ADJUSTABLE WALL BAR BRACKET g3 T —
. \
(< HDCP RESTROOM ELEVATIONS 2 emon o (D o)k @) J|?‘ @ & Qb 3
W & = - DOORS w/ 12" -8 £ 2] 24 r | 2o | 2 |ry 3| 2 | 2% | e |l | 2 £ 6] G
TOE SPACE © \ \ \ i R A 1 + P05 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
[TOILET PARTITION BOTTOM; CONSULT . A /\ /\ i D1 N /}o\
=3 4 ~ ~— = 2 ”
CONST, MGR. FOR || | . el Ca s TN A m CH, >k » 1 Soup pLAsTIc
TYPE (TYP.)—— 5.0 L2 | e 0y | N re 2619 2o | 78 5.0 OGRS (VP —
% & . A i A e o * (TvP.)
S8 % n (D)
CURTAN AR LIGHT BAR LIGHT £ ) @ WOMEN | 1 MEN )
[ ®op - 7 Al BE0R ® ° Yuf iy - F
7 A 1
= R p ‘ SLAB SLOPE
/ MASONRY SEE FDN PLAN{—1
© N VENEER —| PHONE BANK 5 | | 48 : PHONE BANK MASONRY
% ip ———; S N——— A a— . €1-2 _| s-0'mo. —foaz PR ]
T =T T T I=7 ~{o] N g ~_SLAB SLOPE %| COVERED 5 /SLAB sn.o;z
4" 9 WEEP THRU '\/WWV\/ P {_BENCH N
\ G | o ~ X NSRS | E
TOP OF SINK 2'~10" I~ g
MAX. AFF. V4 I ] = | =] = | LAB LEVEL
R j i
| ] | ] —
R T FOTT
ADULT WOMEN'S YOUTH WOMEN'S . RiPS=PERNRRI/E 1 por ] pEREYE
?| 7T TREADS b TT" TREADS
/o1 SHOWER ELEVATION 0s\ SHOWER ELEVATION T @ { il % # CoNC. PAD ©
w 1/4" = 1'=0" A1) 178 = 1-0" I e o e D
12" $0.[cM N
COLUMN| (TYP.) |—12" H.R. EXTENSION
* © STARS (TYP.) —
TOILET PARTITION TOILET PARTITION =2
A3
BAR LIGHT LIGHT
e CORTAN = % --PROVIDE ACCESSIELE ‘
(NH N \ ENTRY SIGNAGE @} c
NG 719 T cilhs \ [P - 5'-0" AFF., SEE
ALl [N N ALl .o . . .o . | SHEET A1.2 , . , .
[N AN ; E 7-8 4-0 2-0" 5-0° 2-¢ 4-0 2-4 2-4 4-0" 210° 5-0" 2+ 4-0" 2-8
LN .
T T T T } 4 />1 2 LB ’ S T T E 2-0° 6-0 2-0° \
e P . - .
BT =T [ 5l& N SNETTEY T 5y \
& /. & 50-0" B
EJ EJ A H13 A13 LNoTE; STARS & RAILINGS
BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN () MEET 1BC. GHAPTER 10
, \ \A2.2) NG, \A2.2 MEET IBC CHAPTER 10
ADULT MEN'S YOUTH MEN'S Ve = o
/a1 SHOWER ELEVATION /26 SHOWER ELEVATION A

w 1/4" = 1'=0"
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1 | 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 I ™ 12 13 14 15 16 17 | 18 19 20 21
Reserve] DARK COLORED 2” LETTERS
‘ PARTITION SCHEDULE ‘ e LIGHT—COLORED
RATING Kq REFLECTIVE BACKROUND
‘ TYPE ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ (HOURS) ‘ UL DESIGN NO. ‘ HEIGHT ‘ h % 6”)(6” BLUE INTL.
SYMBOL OF HANDICAP
8" CMU, SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 0 HOUR | N/A TO UNDERSIDE_OF ACCESSIBILITY
<> SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR REINFORCEMENT DECKING ABOVE g 272" VAN ACGESSBLE VAN ACCESSIBLE v
5| STL. POST—+ SIGNAGE AS_REQ. \
b1 —— ——PARKING LOT ®
@ 8" CMU, SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 0 HOUR | N/A TO UNDER - SURFACE \>
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR REINFORCEMENT %&Sgg’; v RN CONTRASTING @
% i . . # BACKROUND Q 0
- T 12"x12" CONC. FTG. Q
<3> 6" CMU, SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 0 HOUR | N/A TO UNDERSIDE OF (3000 PSI) Q~
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR REINFORCEMENT TRUSSES ABOVE AN RAISED LETTERS QO
BRAILLE SIGNAGE « NJZEIQ
<> 6" CMU, SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 0 HOUR | N/A TO UNDER HANDICAP PARKING SIGNAGE HANDICAP RESTROOM SIGNAGE HANDICAP ENTRANCE SIGN AND_ ASSOCIATES NG
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR REINFORCEMENT ?%sso;s a8V NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE mrﬂ
- v,
<5> 2x6 WD STUD WALL w/ DURAROCK 0 HOUR | N/A TO UNDER (M)
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR REINFORCEMENT ?g)uEssost A8 A2.2 A2.2 REFLECTING TOMORROW
50-0" www.balzer.cc
A N, PLANNERS ° ARCHITECTS
. EDGE OF MASONRY \ o .07 WO, o / K NGINEERS o SURVEYORS
1. ALL STUD WALLS NOT EXTENDED TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING AND TALLER THAN 8'-0" AF.F. SHALL BE BRACED AT TOP VENEER BELOW
AT +4'~0.c. WITH EITHER STUD "KICKERS” OR STUDS EXTENDED UP TO ROOF STRUCTURE. y \ NOTE: SEE SHEET T1.1 FOR NOTES Clriotonaburg, virgimia 24073
DOOR HARDWARE SEIS: REGARDING ACCESSIBILITY OF FIXTURES ristiansburg, Virginia
1. ((1)—1/2) PAIR HINGES AND ELEMENTS ON UPPER FLOOR T~ (H2\ o, saor30rAser
1) LATCH SET: ANSI F84 48"
(LEVER HANDLE w/ OUTSIDE LOCK ONLY) g&xﬁwggom.)ma (29 A STEPS DN % R
(1) CLOSER o \A31 (1) 7R =) FIN FLR fTvP.) J ; a:min,“:/?v’;ﬁac‘z'j;a
BASEMENT DOOR SCHEDULE (1) Aox pcorssoLe TesHoLD £ L £ ;
DR WEATHERSTRIPPING 77 : N i ’\ i N AX: 540/772-8050
o, SIZE MATERIAL | TYPE |GLASS|THRD.|CLOSER|HDWR SET #|REMARKS| 5 (1_1/2) par HiNGES X/ 1\ 2 v ] I > ] b sy g
y —e — - 1) LATCH SET: ANSI F84 || fpront Ve
002A| 3'-0" x 6'—8" x 1 3/4”| MTL. |[FLUSH|-——| YES | YES 1 ——— ¢ )(stza HANDLE w,/ OUTSIDE LOCK ONLY) f - @0@ \..v @0@ l@ >< Ayt
’ ” k ” ” R AR
004A| 3'-0" x 6'-8" x 1 3/4 MTL.  [FLUSH| ———| YES YES 2 ——= o -1 P L L, . ..L L \, 39 ,l. Technology Park Drive
O o 0 3. (1-1/2) PAR HINGES 4 . SEUBAE, RS S -4 Jo 200"
004B 3-0" x 6 -8" x 1 3/4 MTL. FLUSH| === | ——— —_—— 2 _—— (1) LATCH SET: ANSI F81 1 A 79" 2"9§ 6-0" .’.' 6-0" 2'-93' 2'-9'—»% A _7_: G\mg\md%gfynggss
00BA| 3'—0" x 6'—8" x 1 3/4"| MTL. |FLUSH| ———| YES | YES 3 - (1 LEVER HANDLE ENTRANCE SET) - S ILALAS = _(*’% N e
006B| 3'-0" x 6'-8" x 1 3/4”| MIL. [FLUSH|-———|-——| ——— 2 ——— (12, ADA ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD ==z B wm . 2 <@) 0 S Ty b
N ™ " ,, ,, ol ool ® ® -0l 4 Vefona. Virginfa. 24452
008A| 3'—0" x 6'=8" x 1 3/4"| MIL. |FLUSH| ———| YES | YES 1 o 4 (1-1/2) PAR HINGES : s _ALL % /Ut ADULT P }QL : ¢ _ S st sz
(1) LATCH SET: ANSI F76 %2 5} MEN o 5} =2
(LEVER HANDLE BATHROOM SET) 4 w H
MAIN LEVEL DOOR SCHEDULE 5. (1-1/2) PAR HNGES AR x (3] e (e
DR, (1) LATCH SET: ANSI F75 /72 ) 7 = \ SHOWER HOUSE
A SIZE MATERIAL | TYPE |GLASS|THRD.|CLOSER [HDWR SET #|REMARKS (LEVER HANDLE OLOSET SET) Gez) J B CORRIDOR 5 - — g . o
- i i 2 i —
101A] 3-0" x 6=8" x 1 3/4"| wmr.. [rLusH|-——-| ves | YEs 1 —— iﬂ:? W 7 G AT Y
102A| 3'-0" x 6'=8" x 1 3/4”"| MTL. |FLUSH| ———| YES YES 1 - " ? \, 4 T g.f L sl e "
103A| 3-0" x 6—8" x 1 3/47 MIL |FLUSH| ——— |———| ——— 2 J— ] s - EMERGENGY | ! %'s s G
1038] 3-0" x 6'—8" x 1 3/4"| MIL. |FLUSH| ——— | ———| —— 2 [ I w= LeHTS (1YP.) ) °F | AYTOR
104A| 30" x 6'=B" x 1 3/4"| MIL. |FLUSH| -——| YES | YES 1 -— 5 o \ — I A KE
105A| 3'-0" x 6'=8" x 1 3/4"| MTL. |FLUSH| —-—| YES | YES 1 B N\—srL. pPe HaND ) e
o T > = e g Iy ) L or 3 AQUATICS
SHOWER_CURTAI A + » 4
STAIR TREAD N\ ; 3 LN
1. ALL THRESHOLDS SHALL BE ADA ACCESSIBLE. 4 FIN FLR (TvP) X E @ = @ E <5> e BASE
2. PROVIDE WEATHERSTRIPPING FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS. WD NEWEL POST o - © © 5
3. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR SWING. F < N % J FD [ T 2 NIl - J [ T W hi
4. ALL DOOR FRAMES SHALL BE GROUTED INTO MASONRY WALLS = = i — i = = i eI i = =
[ — T ] z ] | z ]
BASEMENT ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE AREA, SEE OWNER & 59 59 < ESE
(TYP) - g’rl\ STEPS DN g’rl\ BASE SE(E ) E
] 3 ] - OWNER (TYP.
RM. NO. ROOM FLOOR|BASE WALLS CEILING REMARKS (2) 2x12 STRINGER N — il - n 4R il
MTL. FINISH| MTL. [FINISH|HEIGHT L d| I d| —
001 |[COVERED PORCH CONC.| CB |CMU "PARGED”| PAINT | GWB | PAINT | 9'—3" |——— ¥ ] EIV\LS-O' K \ EDGE OF MASONRY PULASKI, VIRGINIA
002 |MEN'S RESTROOM _|CONC.| CB |CMU "PARGED”| PAINT | GWB | PAINT | 9'=3" [=—— /e STAIR DETAIL % s J1 Wk d ’ o heale 7 || [y | VENEER BELOW % —
003 |MECHANICAL CONC.|——— ——— ———|=——| =———=| ——— |UNFINISHED ws/“. - 1o N Iy \ 11" TREADS 11" TREADS 7 M _
004 |LAUNDRY CONC.| CB |CMU "PARGED”|PAINT | GWB | PAINT | 9’3" |——— b ‘ ‘ ‘ ;’-’D B ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ D
» 0 TN R £
005 |CORRIDOR CONC.| CB [CMU "PARGED" PAINT | GWB | PAINT 9‘ 3“ — } N ﬂ \ 3 DRAWN BY ARW
006 _|HDCP_BATH CONC.| CB |CMU "PARGED”| PAINT | GWB | PAINT | 9'~3" [——— o ST Yy B \ Aﬁ -
007 _|MECHANICAL CONC.|——— ——= ——— |[=—=| === | === [UNFINISHED - D8 ) ks | |'/\ W || DESIGNED BY _ aRW_
008 |WOMEN’S RESTROOM|CONC.| CB |CMU "PARGED”|PAINT | GWB |PAINT | 9'—3" |——— § N2/ %g”ggg{(ﬁc CHECKED BY RWP
; H WD NEWEL POST 8 c DATE mepEowstomioos:
| INI E V A1.2
MAIN LEVEL ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE g 54 zg Lre] 28 Lre] 2e 54 54 rg] |re] g |rel 2e 54 REVISIONS
WALLS CEILING E M.O. M.O. M.O. M.0 M.O. M.O.
RM. NO. ROOM FLOOR|BASE REMARKS —
MTL. FINISH|MTL. [FINISH[HEIGHT COMPOSITE WD & 2 -0 o, 2
101 [YOUTH MEN CONC.| CB |CMU "PARGED”| PAINT |GWB|PAINT [ 10'=5 |——— DECKING
102 |ADULT MEN CONC.| CB [CMU "PARGED”[ PAINT [GWB|PAINT [ 10'=5 [-—— THROUGH BOLT 500 B
103 |CORRIDOR CONC.| CB |CMU "PARGED”|PAINT |[GWB|PAINT | 10'—5 |——— 2%10 JOISTS L =4
104 [ADULT WOMEN CONC.| CB [CMU "PARGED”| PAINT [GWB|PAINT | 10'—5 [~~~ © 12" oc. 3 /2 a3 SCALE  AS NOTED
105 |[YOUTH WOMEN .J[cONC.| ¢B [cMU "PARGED”| PAINT [GWB|PAINT [ 10'=5 [-—— . MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN \a2.1/ =% L | SHEET NoO.
2X10_BAND 5/4x12" TRIM 14" = 1=0"
T. FINISHES SHOWN HEREIN ARE SCHEMATIC, CONSULT OWNER FOR ALL REQUIRED FINISHES. BOARD
2. ALL CLOSETS & AUXILIARY SPACES SHALL HAVE SAME FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES AS ROOM; Eggwmgil r:.TOCATED IN. A
3. ALL WALL SURFACES IN RESTROOMS AND SHOWER ROOMS SHALL BE PARGED & PAINTED W, .
4 ROOMS NOTED éaun:%vsmg"mugé FLOOR SHALL HAVE STANED EXPOSED CONCRETE SLAB W/ ADA SLIP—RESISTANT SURFACE. @ RAILING DETAIL u
: . SEMI— . A2 . 1o
6. "CB" DENOTES COVE BASE IN ALL TOILET & SHOWER ROOMS, TO BE CERAMIC TILE SANITARY COVE BASE. \/ 3/47 = 1'-0 MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
Jos No. B0600007.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 10 11 12 13 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 20 21




| 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
‘ TYPE ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ (sﬁ[‘lﬁg) ‘ UL DESIGN NO. ‘ HEIGHT ‘
<6> 4" MTL STUDS, SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 2 HOUR | U418 TO UNDERSIDE OF FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS:
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR REINFORCEMENT TRUSSES ABOVE
OPTION 1: PROVIDE 1-HOUR RATED CONCRETE AND LIGHT-GAGE STEEL JOIST
@ 2x6 STUD WALL w/ GWB EA. SIDE 0 HOUR | N/A gugggﬂ%ﬁ/f FLOOR SYSTEM (BY METWOOD), UL# G542, W/ 7/8" STL. HAT CHANNELS AND (1)
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR REINFORCEMENT LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE-X GWB AT CELING BELOW; PROVIDE NFPA 13R SPRINKLER
SYSTEM IN THIRD FLOOR RESIDENCE ONLY
2x4 STUD WALL w/ GWB EA. SIDE 0 HOUR | N/A T0 UNDERSIDE OF OPTION 2: PROVIDE 1-HOUR RATED WOOD TRUSS FLOOR SYSTEM, UL# L534, W/ 3/4"
TRUSSES ABOVE = < ’ )
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR REINFORCEMENT PLYWOOD AT SUBFLOOR, 7/8" STL. HAT CHANNELS AND (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE-X
GWB AT CELING BELOW; PROVIDE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHOUT
ENTIRE BUILDING, INCLUDING ALL FLOORS/BASEMENT
(AZ‘Z) A2.2
50-0°
K
6-8" 18-4" 14-0" 11-0"
[} ] 1
(79
A3.1
J
32"x60"
FHGL TUB W.I.C,
T LJ ® '§I“
-
z BUNK RM ) O[ N
UPPER LEVEL DOOR SCHEDULE . ' B, BUNK RM =
2 (205A)
Bg' SIZE MATERIAL | TYPE |GLASS|THRD.|CLOSER|HDWR SET #|REMARKS /) o “ ¥ i -3%_
. - A2 e 12-5" g0 | 12-3 S0 13-1" -
201A| 3'-0” x 6'-8" x 1 3/4”| MTL. [FLUSH| ———| YES | ——— 3 [ V Sk Il *F 3 = BATH
202A| 2'-4" x 6'-8" x 1 3/8"| MTL. [FLUSH| ———[-——] ——— 5 - %‘Jét | E@ 48v ]Oz DORM #2
o - - N )
203A| 2'-4”" x 6'-8" x 1 3/8 MTL. [FLUSH| === | === ]| ——— 4 - Zl= - H
204A| 3'-0" x 6'-8" x 1 3/4”| MTL. |[FLUSH| ———| YES | ——— 3 [ . o] e szwet” VIO Ol
: LEd h REF.
205A| 2-4" x 68" x 1 3/8"| MIL. |FLUSH| ——— | ——— | ——— 4 J— ® LFBGL e \o o= -
206A| 2-4" x 6'=8" x 1 3/8"] MTL. [FLUSH| —— [-——| —— 5 - 2 9= ==
207A| 3-0” x 6'—8" x 1 3;8" MTL.  |FLUSH| —— [—— | ——— 4 — (12 5 @® ) rer. (OO [ e )& REF.” 2
o x o § - \222) 2104 % ENTRY O ol reoL 1us / (|0 O c
208A| 2'-6”" x 6'=8" x 1 3/8"| MTL. [FLUSH| ———[-—] ——— 4 [
209A| 3'-0" x 6'-8" x 1 3/8"| MIL. |FLUSH| ——— |-——| ——- 4 -—= N KITEHEN ° ]Ol?
0" < 68" g p— p— p— /180 : @D f o) BATH
210A| 3'-0" x 6'-8" x 1 3/4”| MTL. [FLUSH YES 3 = 1 £ —
2114 26" x 6=8" x 1 3/8"] MIL. |FLUSH| ——— [———| ——— 4 — N% @ L DORM #1
212A| 3-0" x 6'=8" x 1 3/8"| MTL. |FLUSH| ——— [——] ——= 4 - N 8
——— 3 e % i
1. ALL THRESHOLDS SHALL BE ADA ACCESSIBLE, 2 o) BUNK RM { -é
2: PROVIDE WEATHERSTRIPPING FOR ALL EXTERl.OR DOORS. é =3 LlVI RM S_’
3. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR SWING. 3%' 3&' 5%' \ ,3%' - I
4. ALL DOOR FRAMES SHALL BE GROUTED INTO MASONRY WALLS 1-7" 13-1" 5-0' 13-1"
W.L.CE
- E
UPPER LEVEL ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 1
WALLS CEILING
RM. NO. ROOM FLOOR [BASE 1 TFINISH{MTL.[FINISH[HEIGHT REMARKS /2>
201 [DORM #1 HWD | WD |GWB| PAINT [GWB| PAINT | 8'—4" |——— \A2.1) D
202 |WALK—IN CLOSET HWD | WD |GWB| PAINT |GWB| PAINT | 8'—4" |[———
203 |BATH VCT | WD |GWB| PAINT [GWB| PAINT [ 8'—4” [——— A3
204 |DORM #2 HWD | WD |GWB| PAINT |GWB| PAINT | 8'—4" |[——— 8. —
205 |BATH VCT | WD |GWB| PAINT [GWB| PAINT | 8 —4" | ———
206 |WALK—IN CLOSET HWD | WD [GWB| PAINT [GWB| PAINT | 8 —4" |——— C
207 |BUNK ROOM HWD | WD [GWB| PAINT [GWB|PAINT | 8 —4" |———
208 |BATH VCT | WD |GWB| PAINT |GWB| PAINT | 8'—4" |——— 1-0° 14-0" 14-0" 1-0"
209 |BUNK ROOM HWD | WD |GWB| PAINT |GWB| PAINT | 8'—4" |[——— ]
210 |ENTRY HWD | WD |GWB| PAINT |GWB| PAINT | 8'—4" |[——— 50-0°
211 |BATH VCT | WD |GWB| PAINT [GWB| PAINT [ 8'—4” [———
212 |[BUNK ROOM HWD | WD |GWB| PAINT |GWB[ PAINT | 8'—4" [——— B
213 |KITCHEN HWD | WD |GWB| PAINT |GWB[ PAINT | 8'—4" [——— 13 13
214 |LIVING ROOM HWD | WD |GwB| PAINT [GwB| PAINT | 8'—4" [——— UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN [z A2.2)
1. FINISHES SHOWN HEREIN ARE SCHEMATIC, CONSULT OWNER FOR ALL REQUIRED FINISHES. /4" = 10"
2. PAINT ON ALL CEILINGS SHALL BE MILDEW RESISTANT, SEMI-GLOSS.
A
AN
2 3 4 5 6 7 10 11 12 13 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 20 21

AND ASSOCIATES _INC
=
- Y,

REFLECTING TOMORROW
www . _balzer.cc
PLANNERS ° ARCHITECTS
ENGINEERS o SURVEYORS

448 Peppers Ferry Road, NW
Christiansburg, Virginia 24073
Phone: 540/381-4290

FAX: 540/381-4291

1208 Corporate Circle
Roanoke, Virginia 24018
Phone: 540/772-8580
FAX: 540/772-B050

501 Branchway Road
Richmond, Virginia 23236
Phone: 804/794-0571
FAX: B04/794-2635

880 Technology Park Drive
Suite 200

Glen Allen, Virginia 23059
Phone: 804/553-0132
FAX: B04/553-0133

1561 Gommerce Road
Suite 401

Verona, Virginia 24482
Phone: 540/248-3220
FAX: 540/248-3221

SHOWER HOUSE
FOR

CLAYTOR
LAKE

AQUATICS
BASE

PULASKI, VIRGINIA
DRAWN BY ARW
DESIGNED BY ARW

CHECKED BY RWP
DATE  mepEowtmaoos:

REVISIONS

SCALE
SHEET NO.

A1.3

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

AS NOTED




1" 12 13 14 15

16

19

20

21

[ TRUSS BEARING___

SUB—-FLOOR

UPPER LEVEL

VINYL CLAD AWNING WINDOW
IN 2'—8"x2'~0" M.0. (TYP.)

_ TSL MAIN_LEVEL |

[ —

__ TSL BASEMENT __

HANDRAIL MOUNTED TO
INSIDE OF POSTS @
36" ABOVE STEPS

(2 \FRONT ELEVATION
w 1/4" = 1°=0"

EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

__ TRUSS BEARING

SUB—FLOOR
UPPER LEVEL

‘ ‘ MATERIAL MANUFACTURER COLOR/MODEL # FINISH/REMARKS ‘
1| MASONRY VENEER — — NOTE 3
2 | CEMENTITIOUS SIDING JAMES HARDIE HARDIPLANK LAP_SIDING PAINTED
3| CEMENTITIOUS TRIM JAMES HARDIE HARDIPANEL /HARDITRIM PAINTED
4 | STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF - GREEN PREFIN.
5 | MTL. EAVE/RAKE TRIM = MEDIUM_TAN PREFIN.
6 | FLAT MTL. SOFFIT PANELS - REFLECTIVE WHITE PREFIN.
7 | PREFIN. ALUM. GUTTER AND D.S. - REFLECTIVE WHITE PREFIN.
8 [ 42" WOOD GUARD RAIL SYSTEM - - STAINED
9 | STL. PIPE_HANDRAILS - - PAINTED; MOUNTED @ 36~ ABV STAIR o TSL MAIN_LEVEL
10 | PRE—FAB. CUPOLA - - PREFIN.
" I
GENERAL EXTERIOR NOTES:
1. PAINT ALL EXPOSED UTILITY JUNCTION BOXES/METERS & ASSOCIATED CONDUIT TO MATCH BLDG. MASONRY. }
2. SEALANTS USED IN MASONRY CONTROL JOINTS SHALL MATCH MASONRY COLORS; SEALANTS USED AROUND DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL I~ I
MATCH DOOR OR WINDOW FRAMES. STEP HGT. MASONRY |
3 . VENEER W/ GRADE (TYP.) |
CONCRETE PRODUCT: ~ SHOULDICE "ANTIQUE STONE” OR "BROD ROCK"— "CAMBRIA” COLOR }
/
MANUFACTURED STONE: OWENS—CORNING "CULTURED STONE—COBBLEFIELD"— "CHARDONNAY” COLOR ‘
ELDORADO STONE “LIMESTONE—BRIDGEPORT” }
OUTLINE OF FTGS. (TYP.)
NATURAL STONE: LUCK STONE "SHORELINE BUFF BUILDING STONE" OR SIMILAR N _Ly -~ - /C i S _ TSL BASEMENT
T T I
GENERAL WINDOW NOTES !J ****** - R L -7
1. ALL GLAZING FOR EXTERIOR WINDOWS SHALL BE 5/8" INSULATED, U.N.O. [ o N
2. WINDOW SIZES SHOWN ARE MASONRY OPENINGS. G.C. SHALL VERIFY ACTUAL WINDOW SIZES W/ WINDOW MFR. PRIOR TO WINDOW FABRICATION.
/~\RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
2 1 = o
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 15 16 17 | 18 19 20 21

REFLECTING TOMORROW
www._balzer.cc
PLANNERS . ARCHITECTS
ENGINEERS o SURVEYORS

448 Peppers Ferry Road, NW
Christiansburg, Virginia 24073
Phone: 540/381-4290

FAX: 540/381-4291

1208 Corporate Circle
Roanoke, Virginia 24018
Phone: 540/772-9580
FAX: 540/772-8050

501 Branchway Road
Richmond, Virginia 23236
Phone: 804/794—0571
FAX: B04/794-2635

880 Technology Park Drive
Suite 200

Glen Allen, Virginia 23059
Phone: 804/553-0132
FAX: B04/553-0133

1561 Commerce Road
Suite 401

Verona, Virginia 24482
Phone: 540/248-3220
FAX: 540/248-3221

SHOWER HOUSE
FOR

CLAYTOR
LAKE

AQUATICS
BASE

PULASKI, VIRGINIA
DRAWN BY ARW
DESIGNED BY ARW

CHECKED BY RWP
DATE mepEemtampoee:

REVISIONS

SCALE AS NOTED
SHEET NO.

A2.1

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

JoB NO. B0600007.00




[ TRUSS BEARING __

REFLECTING TOMORROW
www._balzer.cc

PLANNERS . ARCHITECTS
K ENGINEERS o SURVEYORS

448 Peppers Ferry Road, NW
Christiansburg, Virginia 24073
—— Phone: 540/381-4290

FAX: 540/381-4291

1208 Corporate Circle

J | Roonote, virgnis zs01e
Phone: 540/772-9580

FAX: 540/772-8050

501 Branchway Road
Richmond, Virginia 23236
] Phone: 804/794—0571
FAX: B04/794-2635

880 Technology Park Drive
Suite 200
Glen Allen, Virginia 23059

Phone: 804/553-0132
FAX: B04/553-0133

_TSL AN LEVEL | }\/\;/\_7/\/\/\—1 .

STEP HGT. MASONRY
VENEER W/ GRADE (TYP.)

1561 Commerce Road
Suite 401

Verona, Virginia 24482
Phone: 540/248-3220
FAX: 540/248-3221

n | I

SHOWER HOUSE
— FOR

_ TSL BASEMENT 7/70UTL£E OF FTGS. ij.)i .
T T T T T T T T T I e ~ |7 cLavToR
/7\REAR ELEVATION LAKE
Rz e s F AQUATICS
BASE
mgﬂ’; — SUB-FLOOR _ —_
NN ] PPER LEVEL
B 4 c
E E E E PULASKI, VIRGINIA
= q\ 1= —
i P 5 4 1= _——
=t ™ & = -
-8 Q & § |- D
‘ | (2
\A2.2/ (o2 il 512 ‘@ DRAWN BY  _ ARW
il - TSL_MAIN LEVEL - DESIGNED BY _ ARW
5 CHECKED BY __mwp
chv CUPOLA %
S ~ S DATE mbtomtormpose:
S i e 7] \ c
- bs | REVISIONS
DS - ! STEP HGT. MASONRY
| VENEER W/ GRADE (TYP.)
® |
| B
;;\3; _ _sieseew oo °F£°$'£*”"7\7 o e o SCALE  AS NOTED
| T T | SHEET No.
‘ms) ‘m) & P S Riasatatatats L
\22) \822) - b -
SCHEMATIC ROOF PLAN /=2 LEFT SIDE ELEVATION A A2 .2
/8" = 1o NG EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
JoB No. B0600007.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 1" | 12 | 13 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 18 19 20 21
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1"

19

20

21

THRU-WALL MTL. PAN
FLASHING W/ INTREGAL

~
/\
-
I
\/

L=

—NOTE: FLOOR SYSTEM TO

SPAN FROM OUTSIDE WALL

TO OUTSIDE WALL (NO
CENTER BEARING WALL)

/x\BUILDING SECTION "A"
@ 1/4" = 1’0"

—

S FE A
\
—_

S N IR
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